In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the I_l QO3 @

Insolvency (England &

e s oy Nottice of progress report in voluntary Companies House
192 of the Insol H .
aciaes 0 winding up

b
[
wy
14
=
£ *AB530U1T*
09/05/2019 #325
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details
Company number % Filting in this form
pany | 0 I—_I—T—J_g_l—gl—Svl——'i—_ Please comptete in typescript or in
Company name in full | SDN At 1 Limited bold black capitals.
Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) David
Surname Acland
E Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumber| Derby House
Street | 12 Winckley Square
Post town l Preston
County/Region
Postcode PRI [3]ufs]
Country |
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s}) I Lila © Other liquidator
Use this section ta tell us about
Surname [ Thomas another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address ®
Building namelnumber' Derby House 8 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ 12 Winckley Square another liquidator,
Post town | Preston
County/Region r
Postcode P ’E’TFE[TUT
Country J

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report

From date {?I? |67|m3_ HWWI?
v oy b3 lolile

Progress report

The progress report is attached

E Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | 9% , /’““
{&M@C&M&\) y

Signature date IE(T P?T [6‘,‘%_ [,27 IF W I?

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Joe AI Ien

@ Where to send

“mRT ERP Advisory LLP

Addrass

Derby House

|
r 12 Winckley Square
|

Post town

Preston

| {Lounty/Region

e felria[ [sfufuf

Country

Inx

Telephone

01772 440700
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

£ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




6T0C ABI €

9T0¢ SoINY (Selep pue pue|bug) ASUSAJOSUT B} pue 9861 1V
ADUSA|OSUT 943 JO YT Uonoas 03 Juensind 102 YoJen £ 0d
QT07 Yoie 8§ pouad aul 1o} poday ssalbold ,siojepinbi] syt

(., Auedwo) ayl,) (uonepinbiy ur) paywil T Iv NAS




Wodey ssadbold siojepinbiT syl
{uonepinbiy ur) peirur T3V NAS

poLIad 3y Ul palnoy) sasuadxs Jo Juswales '3
poliad 3y 10j sjusWwSsIngsip siojepinbr] ay3 Jo seag d
SWI0ISND) ¥§ aNUSADY WH AWH 3IoM JO DINPAYDS o)
Japjoy abseyo Buneoyy BuiAniend H240 poliad 8yl J0j JuNoooy SIUsWARY W sidianey sioiepinbi g
0oeld AdUsAjosUT JO JUBLIIRIS dIs uoliepinbi[ 243 pue Auedwio] sS4} In0Ge UOIRPLLIOJUI AiOJN3Els 'y
uciepinb ABJUN|oA SICEPaLD TAD Jusjuo) xipuaddy
61/€0/£0 — 81/£0/80 poued Buiodal syt poliad ayl
47171 AMOSIAPY d¥d JO SRWOY] Bl pUB PUBPY piARg s1ojepinbry ayy sosuUadxD pue SIUSWISINGSIP ‘UCKRIBUNLULS] ,SI0jepmnbr] '€
{uonepinbi ur} payw T I NAS Auedwo) ayL §10]ipa4id B3 J0J LOIIN0 PaleLUs] T
d11 AosIApY ddd dyd uorepInblf sy3 Jo ssauboid 'T
:odod siy3 ui pasn aq Aew suoneladlqqe Guimoljo) oyl Juauo)H uonoas

Aosiapy

ddd

SuoeIASI(E pUe SJUdU0)




AOSIADY

ddd

1oday sssubald sioepinbi auL
(uonepinkn UL} peywr T v NJS

‘Buiobuc s1 MmaARd RO JBUY WLILUOD UBD T pue ABalens |eLasnpuy pue

ABiaug ‘ssauisng Jo juswiiedaq ayl 0} papiigns usaq sey Jodal ¥ “paUDENR HIoM
Jo {Npayds Byl Ul JNe 335 U suonebnsasul Aul JO 1ONPUOD Y)Y JO S|P Jayling
'PRINPUOD U32q SBY Ssaulsng s,AuedLuo 2yl yaiym Ui Aem au

Buluisouos saBy A3y} SUJ3DUCD AUBR UG UOIRLLIONI aplacld 0] SIONPRID pajlAul pue
1015811p 3y} W04 UORRLLIoMI J2yung paysanbal ‘uonewlioul Buunosoe pue spiodal
pue s}00q I|gejieae sAuedwio) oY) pomaliADl SARY T 'S1E1Se BYl 01 JUsusq e ul
Jns=d pinco youm Aded Aue jsuiebe Jojepmbr se Apedes Aw Ul W Ag Jo Auedwo)
a1 Agq ybnolg aq pjnoo jeyy swied jepuslod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwon aud
$1955e Jeym oju) suonebissaur ajeucniodold 1no BuiAlied apnaul sainp AW Jo 1ed

suonebnsaaul

riojepinbi
se juswjuiodde Aw 20UlS ApAleNWND OS|E pue polad Y3 Jo) suoppesuzll
yieq Buljielsp junoooe sjuswAed pue sidioal e s g xipuaddy e paydeny

junodoe sjuawied pue sydisoay

-suoirebnsay
Buiobuo oyl pue ssuinbua jessusB yuM THIWH 1sisse 01 Buinupuod .

“IYDA JCI0WL
Buluiewa. s,Auedwo) ayy Jo ajes ay3 Buimolo) 05267 Jo wns 8yl Buisyesy )

:apnpau) sybHyBIH

*pa39|diuod 2q 03 ||1S oM JO AlBLUINS B UM
12U1a60) pouad ay3 Buunp uayedspun Yiom jo anpayos e 3 xipuaddy e yoene I

paja1dwod aq 03 194 )Jom pue pouad ay) buninp usxepuapun YIomM

uonepinbiy ay3 Jo ssatboid "1



Loday ssalboid SsJ0epinbi syl
(uonepinbiy ug) pay T ¥ NAS

"aouelsul sIYy Ul Aidde jou saop ped paquosald ay) ableyd Bupeo); ou S| akay; sy

‘(£00z Joquwandas ST Buipep-isod a6ieys Buieol) sy 03 102[Gns) SIQypaLl
Pa4N235Un 4oy} J|ge(leAl Spew S] Udiym Iopjoy abieyo Bunreoy aul 01 snp suoneseal
39U Jo Juswape ue s) ued paquasald aul ‘9g6T 10y ADUSAOSUT 943 YIIM SDUBPICIE Ul

Hed paqlosaid syl

1211w SIY3 Ul SIOJIPaID PRINdasun ay} 0 uolngLasip
B Aed 03 3|qejleAR Spuny JUSPILNSUL a4 [jIM DJ9Y) Jeyl palewnss AQuaund s il

“Auedwo) auy Jo
Jleyeq uo |eadde ue payiilLgns aAry oUM ‘SIOSIAPE S| pUR Jo0padp eyl Ad pajndsip
3le 359} Joromoy ‘/6E/GET TF 01 pasealoul aAeY suoneUIuLIS]R £T uonenbay syl

"SUOReUIWIR] £T UoneMbay pue JAVd ‘LA J0 10adsai Ul DYIWH Wolf SES'0/0°2F
Jo wiep g Bulpnpul ‘sbuipascold Ss9Y) I SIOUPSID PRINDASUN WOl 677'9¢T1'7F
Buyj|e101 SUURID DIAISDR) SABY T PUR 9G£/CA6F 18 PIIRUINSS S4SM SICYPRID PRIND3sU

S10}IpaJ) paindasun

*J9YiRW S1U3 Ul s1ojpa4n [erRussayeld ou ale auayl payodal Ajsnolaaid sy
slo)pa4) [eljudlaeld

BT SIUY Ut SI0YpaLD PRUNdas ou ale 3iay) payodal Aisnonald sy
S10}IpaJ) palndas 10) SWoNo

1SMO]|0) SB §] SIOYPa.D JOJ SLI0IIN0 PSS aU L

AJOSIADY

ddd

S$10}1po.1D |9y] .10j 2W0I21N0 pajewls]y "¢




poday ssasbold si01EpInbry syl
(UonepInBIs ur) PSIWIT T I¥ NAS

*IMSSEOXD
ale sasuadxo 1o uCpeisunLLIt au3 jeyy uoned)dde 1neD e Joj Hodas syl Jo Jdiadsl
2yl Buimo|o) seam g Jo W swn ' S sy, -Modal ssauboud siyy 4o dieoal U3
Buimoyioy sAep 17 Buleqg uonewuolul Bunssnbal 10 3w swWr B 51 1ol 930U 35E8)d
'1sanbal U0 noA 03 Was ag M 2pInb juealal 3Y) Jo Adod pley e ‘AjRAlRBUISYY
uonepinby io) SUO By D8RS pue  XASEOJUI 0D ATOSIAPEdI) SIC3IPaI0/ /TSy
Jqui Buimojo) 243 Buisn sssoce ueD NoA UDIYm Sa4 O Sping  ,SJoypadd
3Y} W puno) =g ued sybu asayl jo Sielep seyund  (Auo 3 xipusddy u Ino
195 SB pouad 8yl Ul paundul sasuadxs 3yl aie a59y) S0uUsSBl JO 9588 Jod) S9Ny
(sajepy pue puejbug) Aouaajosul a3 Jopun ‘Hodad SiY} Ul PesSOPISIp 1S4} S4B UDIYM
‘53sUadxs 190 puR uoneiRURWRL siolepmbiy syl aBusieyl 0y bl B BARY Jayuny)
pue siolepinbry Syl Wod UoneuLIoul JaUung 1sanbal 01 bu e aaey sioypaid

‘ucieRUNWl siclepinbi sy Jo siseq syl
0 uofeuiLLIRIRP 3UY 03 Joud papinold sieyep Byl paddxe O} AjSYi] 10U 2Je pasndu)
aq o} peledpiue Jo painiul sasuadxs 2yl eyl pslsdxe Ajusund SL I Cpoliad
2y} Bulnp paunou; usaqg aABY Y3 sosuadxs Jo Juswsiess e 3 xipuaddy je ysene |

uonepinbi| ay3 jo sesuadxy

‘a xipuaddy u) 3no 155 aue poliad
3yl BuLinp palindu) sjuswsasIngsIp Jo sjielag  palindul sem abespw syl awiy a3
e Buyleasid s3e)s sbespw pascidde THWH U3 18 AMOSIADY Jdud Ag pled ale ‘oyese
AduajosUl 3y OF 9jgeINgUTIR ARDSUIP SEUDIUM ‘[@ARL]) ssaulsn( 10y SIPIYsA S3eAld Jo
asn a3y 03 Bupe@l sesuadxe Joj apew siuswied sbesjly emew syl yim Buiesp
Ul wayl Ag pasinoul 53500 [ene Jo obieyotal e ale suswLsIngsip siolepinbry syl

sjuawRsIngsip sloyepinbry

'93eP O} UMBIP UD3q Sey D00'STF Jo Wns ayj "1VA
snid 000‘SZF Jo SISeq 9By PaX|} B UO POIBNJIRD BQ PINoyS uoljelsunwal siojepinbit
2U3 3Ry} uciinjosal e passed sJojpald Byl 2ouapuodsailod shonaid Ul pasiape Sy

uopjeiounwal siozepinbi

AlCs|IADY

ddd

SAsSUAAX3 pue SIUBWBSINGSIP ‘UoiRIBUNWRL Ssioyepinbi *g




Hoday ssaubold sioyepmbi] syl
(uopepinbIT ur) paywn T v NAs

4v0 11
L 12qunU ‘loodiaAr] 192015 exlewelr $1-0T ‘T Jun‘ueIsey :Ssaippe ssoujshyg
¥/N 3UdI381 HNOD)
MILS 171 ‘SpIsSAssia|y ‘fooddsal ‘o115 aang 911 120140 patalsibal snojasLd
ybnoug
asem sBuipaadoid [[€ Tdd ‘u03ISaid ‘a1enbg AopPUIM
uoiepinbry 71T ‘esnoH Agiag ‘dT1 AIOSIAPY  dud ©/D 132110 pausIBay
v/N UdiyMm 1l N0
S9CE6/80 Lsquinu Auediuod
isioqepmbiT Jo
LTOZ Uniep 8 awuodde Jo a1 £10¢ foqusaoN /2 :uoielodiodul jo S3eq
(S THd ‘UoIsald PRI HTQT 2Njed 1saweu Buipeq 13410
‘a1enbg ASPIoUIM 2 T'9SNOH AQiaq ‘dT1 AIOSIADY ddd  :slojepinbiy jo ssaJppy
SBUICLE] BT R PUBDY PIARQ is4o1epinbi iINOILVWYHOANI ANYdWOD
'STIv13d NOLLYQINOI] (NOLLYQINOIT NI) ILIWIT T LV NAS
ALOSIADY
n—N— u uonepinby a3 pue Auedwo) ayj 3noqe uoijewiojul Alojnyels

Vv xXipuaddy




Moday ssauboid ,sio1epinbr syl
{uonepinbry ur) paywr] T v NAS

A
ﬂ—_oﬁm_—\,w SARRINWING pUR POLId 9Y3 10} JUNODDY SJUBWARY B s1d909Yy ,si03epinbr]

gd xipuaddy




SDN At 1 Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 08/03/2018 From 08/03/2017
of Affairs To 07/03/2019 To 07/03/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Motor Vehicles 9,750.00 9,750.00
Directors Contribution NIL 8,400.00
NIL Corporation Tax Refund NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 167.31 131.64
Sundry Refund NIL 15,769.16
9,857.31 34,050.80
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 20.00 20.00
Statement of Affairs Fee NIL 6,500.00
Joint Liguidators' Remuneration 15,000.00 15,000.00
Mileage NIL 33.30
Land Registry Searches 33.00 33.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 1659.20
Mileage / Travel 126.78 126.78
(15,179.78) (21,882.28)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(60,668.00) Trade & Expense NIL NIL
(68,214.00) HM Revenue & Customs - CIS NIL NIL
(350,000.00) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
(514,474.00) Director's / Group Loan Account NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NiL
{993,357.00) {5,322.47) 12,168.52
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 3,029.36
IB Current Floating 9,139.16
12,168.52
" David Adland
Joint Liquidator

Pagelofl IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10



Hoday ssauboid ,si03epinbi syl
(uonepinbr ug) papwI T 3v NAS

AOSIADY

HOM JO 9INpaYdSs v
A_N—u 2 Xipudddy




"suoneblyseaul Bujobuo Ino Jo asined

3y Bumnp pounuspl sem udiym SPIYRA Joyow Buulews) s Auedwon

oy} jo sjes syl Bumolics poamdal USBq SBY QS/‘6F JO wns Byj

SIIIYOA 1030

'ss04b 1s5a1]Ul

Jueq juasaidal paAlRdal ussq SeY TE'/0TF JOo Wns a3 pouad aug Buling

'BNURUOD SUOPEBIISAAU] N I13AIMOY paleddijue AQUSLIND BUON SS04D) 1S3193U] Hueg

us)eIapuUn aq 03 XI0oM 2.1NIN4 pouiad Bunoda. 8y} BULINP uaXEapun 3IOM
NOILVSITV3IY LISSY NOILVYSTTVad 13SSY [4

"JUNODODE jueq S1e3$e JUSAoSL Buliasiuupy

“JUNODJE qUBQ BSED JIS|UjLIPE 0} aNURUC) ‘ABanells ases pajepdn

sjuaudlinbay Juawabeuely ase)

‘paiediziue auop 'suone|nbay Bulispune Asuopw-juy 03 BuLlaypy

sjuswa.linboy Alojeinbay

"0} papuane ale sienew

Alojnjels jle ainsus 0] asel dY3 JO PNpuod ay} Buimairal Alenboy "3SED 2U JO Jonpued au) Bumalasl Alenbay

slo]ie |elouan

uayenspun aq 03 J4om aining poliad Bunodad ayy BulInp Us)eMapun M0/
DNINNY1d ANV NOILVHISINIWNAY DONINNV1d ANV NOILVUISINIWAY T
Aobxme) | 930N
‘a1e(dwoon

01 ||RS Y0M JO BUIRNG Ue M sey3eboy poiad BunJodal U BulINp J2pjoy 30140 3L Aq USYEHBPUN YIOM 3} JO AJRWLUNS P3|IeIsp B N0 S19S MOjRq 3|ge) ayL

AJOSIADY

cid

Y40/ JO BINPaYIS

(uonepinbry ur) paywii T v NAS




*Alesssoou alaym
SSIUOYINE JueAl[Rl By} o) Modal pue suoneBiISSAUl BYl SpnpPUoD)

'SIONPSD
Paindasun  Wolj PIAIRJRL  SUJSDUOD Byy 23eBiseAul 03 SnunuoD

'suo3eblIsaAUl 1By} pue JYIWH YIM 1SISSe 0] anuiuod

"PaAIRL sasuadsal AU} pamalAal pue SJURIUNOIIR
Jouwlloj sAuedwo) oy} WOy SpIodal  |RUOIIPPR By}  pajsenbay

"suoneBblisaaul Buiochuo pue salinbua jeiauab JiByl YIm WK pa1sissy

"AIRSS23U 24ayMm ‘sanioyine
jueAs|al ayy o} pauodas pue suoneBnsaau) BuioBuc B8yl panunuol

*Aousby awyr) [euoie 1o 31.1S JO AIEISI29S a3 03 Uonesuynou
alinbay yoiym Y61 0] WD IARY SIBTIEW AUR JBUJSUM JO UOHERISPISUC)

ud}eliepun aq 03 ¥IoM ainjng

poiied Bunodaa ay) Bulinp uaX)epapun HI0M

SNOI1VDILSIANI SNOILYDI1ISIAANI ¥
"SI0]IPaID PRINDSUN 0} UCANGLASD
e Aed 0] s|gefieAR SPUN} JUSDIYNSUl aq [IM 2484 18yl panedpnue st 3
*sBuipsscold
959U} Ul SIOYPaJD  pandasuUn  woly GZZOSTcF  Buleoy  swiep
PSAIS0D) 2ABY T pPUB GSE'CAGT 1B PIIBLUISY 2J9M SIOYPald pasndasun
S103Ipald patndasun
“Janew S|y} uj SIoypaUd jenuasaeid ou ale sy
sfojipal) [enuaJalaid
sI0ypaD "JaYIewW Siy3 Ul SI0}PaJ3 PaIndas ou e alay |
PaINo3suUN 2y} Wolj paaladal salinbua |eiousb o) puodsad 63 snuguo) SJ03Ipa.1D PaINdasg 10j) SWOodINQ
ujeliapun aq 03 X10M ainng poied Bunodaa ayy Bulinp us)eUSpUn 3IoM
SHOLIAIYD SYOLIAIUD £
AJOSIADY NIOM JO NpaYds

ddd

(uonepinbi ur) paywit T IV NGS




‘pajedpniue auon BUCN

uayellapun aq o3 Y1oMm aining poliad Bunodat ay) bulnp us)eM3pun YoM
NOILVOILIT ANV T¥YD3 NOILVOILLIT ANV TvDA1 L

¥/N v/N

U} elIBpun aq o] ¥4om aining poliad Buipiodat syl Gulinp uaxyeLISpUn YIOM
~ (s1ge0idde assym) DNIQVUL (s1qedndde alaym) HNIAVHL 9

12415168y BUT YUM UOIEIUDINIOP
eAd|3l au3 Buly pue siepjoyayeIs Jo) sHedad jeuly Buledaud sapnpuy
SIUY {921J0 WOk 9seajdd JIsyy uielgo o3 si03epinbiy 8yl Jo) pue 3sop

e 03 9sed ayu3 Bullg o3 JapJe u) sjuswainbad AI0INIeIs auyl M |eap oL ‘yodad sju Jo uonededald ayy
uM{eLIBPURn 9q 0] HIoMm aaning poliad Buiiodal a3 Bulinp us)yelIapun 3I0M
DONILHOdIY ANY FIONVITdWOD AHOLNLlY1S DNILEOd3d ANV IONVITdWOD AMOLNLYLS g

Alosiapy

cad

FAOM 3O ANPAPS
(uonepinbry ur) pajiwii T IV NAS




AOSIADY

ddd

painIul SEM 1503 D41 S 41 18 Bupehsld
2181 J9IMH 8U1ie paFieyl st afeajiy

§14%1 {B}C | pPUEID)
S¥ 80l sbrevunay sbes|men
7 LobBaea
000z Eupuog
EEBL bunyied
| dobajesc
F anjep

6H0E YHEW 20 Q3 2102 YdJed BO
pouad ay) Jog sjuswasingsiq

uoday ssaiba.d Sl01epinbiy ayl
{uonepinbi ur) paj T ¥ NAS

9AI}EINWIND pue poliad Y3 10§ Suawasingsip ,s103epinbiq ayj Jo sprejag

d xipuaddy



Moday ssaubold sioepinbri auL
(uonepinbrT ur) peIUN T 3y NAS

788°1¢€ 091'SZ jelo0L

£f £ saunieas Ansibay puet

69T - Buispiaapy Aloinieis

091 [T obesjin

005’9 - 294 sileyy JO USRS

¢ - SIUSLUBSINGSIP SI9P[OH 22IHO

000°sZ 000’se (934 poxi4) UORRISUNLUSI SIBPIOH SO
i 3 E sasuadxg

610Z Yaiel £ 6T0¢C Udienw £
0} 0} polad
poliad sane|nwng
6T0Z Ydlew £
papua pouiad auy] 10} sasuadxa JO JURAIRIELS
(uonepinbin ul} paywry t v NAs

AtOSIADY
&zu poLiad a3 Ul pa.inaul sasuadxa jo jusawajeis

3 xipusddy




